

## ROBERT IRVINE FOUNDATION HOSTS 3RD ANNUAL MILITARY HEROES GOLF TOURNAMENT FOR WOUNDED WARRIORS IN SAN ANTONIO ON FRIDAY, JUNE 17

WHAT: The 3rd Annual Robert Irvine Military Heroes Charity Golf Tournament benefiting the

Robert Irvine Foundation will take place on Friday, June 17 at the Hyatt Regency Hill Country Resort. Chef Robert Irvine of Food Network *Restaurant:Impossible* and *Dinner:Impossible* will honor and support our service members, veterans, first responders, and their families. The tournament was created to provide wounded veterans and sponsors with a day of golf, fun, bonding and an upscale barbecue by Robert Irvine. Proceeds raised from the event will benefit the Robert Irvine Foundation.

SPONSORS:

Title Sponsor: Walker's Cay

American Airlines, Coca-Cola, Gary Sinise Foundation, IM Able Foundation, Service Credit Union, Speedway Motorsports, Sunbelt Rentals, Veterans United Home Loans,

Wheels Up, Wounded Warrior Project

**WHO:** Robert Irvine & the Robert Irvine Foundation

WHEN: Friday, June 17, 2022

7:00am Registration & Breakfast

8:00am Welcome Ceremony & Tee-Off 1:00pm Buffet Lunch & Silent Auction 1:30pm Program & Awards Ceremony

WHERE: Hyatt Regency Hill Country Resort

9800 Hyatt Resort Drive, San Antonio, TX

Tel: (210) 647-1234

**IMAGES:** Available upon request

REGISTER: <a href="https://robertirvinefoundation.org/golf/">https://robertirvinefoundation.org/golf/</a>

Individual Entry: \$600 Foursome Entry: \$2,000

## About the Robert Irvine Foundation

The Robert Irvine Foundation was established by chef, entrepreneur and TV personality Robert Irvine. The Foundation's primary focus is giving-back and supporting our service members, veterans, first responders, their families and those in need through resiliency, health, and wellness programs. The Foundation also provides financial support to top-rated military and first responder organizations. Their goal is to bridge the gap between our nation and the community they serve by creating awareness of the sacrifices made by our military personnel, first responders, and their families; and, in turn, inspire others to appreciate and support the men and women defending our freedom at home and abroad.

## Media Contact

The Door | RobertIrvine@thedooronline.com